Strengibening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life « www portlandmaine.gos

Jeff Levine, AICP, Director
Marge Schimuckal, Zoning Administrator

September 23, 2012

Drummond Woodsum

84 Marginal Way, Suite 600
Portland, ME 04101-2480
Attn: Kimberly Sweatt

RE: 1150 Brighton Avenue ~ 264-A-001 & 265-B-2 & 5 (the “Property”) — B-2 Zone
Dear Ms. Sweatt:

I am in receipt of your request for a zoning determination letter concerning the Property.
The entire parcel is located in a B-2 business zone. The B-2 zone specifically allows
hotels and motels as a listed permitted use. Our records show permits and certificates of
occupancy for the motel uses. Such paper work is attached,

The Property has two variances approved for over size signage, in 1960 and 1967.
Copies of the approved sign variances are attached. My search did not locate any other
variances that affect the Property.

To the best of my knowledge and research of Inspection Services files, there are no
current violations concerning the Property. I am not aware of any City of Portland
pending or anticipated legal actions against the Property. Please note that Life Safety
Code is enforced by the City of Portland Fire Prevention Bureau which is a separate
entity from Inspection Services. Inspection Services does not house Fire Prevention
Bureau repotrts.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate fo contact me at
(207) 874-8695.

Very truly y(?/‘
\ \’”“Qm yL\lM \zf)FQL/\
Marge Schmuckal

Zoning Administrator

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street — Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 — FAX:{207) 874-8716 — TTY(207) 874-3936
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To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, m;z-rmho. mmn '

" The undersigted herrby a pp!m for a pénml o mcl am} repm‘r dsmo!fsh inslali the follewing building siructure equ{pmml L i
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Buildiig Code and Z mng Ordmarm af Me City of Porl!am!, plans and
specifications, if any, wubntitled herewith and the foll vin specificationise T ; :
Location i..... Briah Lo AY#.;,.‘(l lﬁk‘:j IGO' Lii-Within I‘Ire LAMIt? s oo I)[ut. No.'

Ownér's namu and address “_.Gmaa oads Resld m,...lmamm _&.Y.Q.o,.w i TEEPHONE.o.

e

Lessén's name and address ] R -“:’s : ‘
Contractar's name and nddrcaa.m..,?s‘zd 1@ %?rilL Ino 137__3{1“\'0'9_;: 94,90, Portlani 'i‘&kph ono... 921!

Arhiest o Speceatona o gt R N gt
Proposed use of building ' i_-' ).L:.ei” on o g app cnlos
Last use \ e i N0 familica
Materialoumssresn.NO stOTHES oo  Heat, erenssnnies o ROOANE sevass

[T e

l‘ee ﬂu

Other buildings on same lot ..
Estimated 008t $oo i vommmenemin

Iy e m:dcrs.rood that this permt’t does nol inclde of hed
Hmmmc of the heating conlracior. . PERMIT TO BE ISSUED«TO :

{3 any plumbing Involved in this WOrL? i s s et b Ia any eleotrical work involved in this work? .
s connection to be made to public sewer? ., . ’If not, what " propoml for sewage? -
Has sepiic tank notice bean sentp . [ il‘orm nolicc sentd 1 SN
Helght average grade to top ol plnte PR 'Hulght avcrago gradc to hlghcst goint of roof
Size, front depth . o, st%-i 1%,10 éolldca'ﬁ
Material of foundation .. conm‘utam._i.,..-..mm'l {ckness, lop i

coltar

Material of underpinning : Thickness
Kind of roof ,‘...‘«.h-.*.....‘.w,..............;:‘i;,R_lse pe:r {00t wimcnd " ' i _
No. of chimALYS oo s Material of chimney ﬂ....m....of Hnlng,, i Kind of heat 117 P, :
Framing Lumber-=Kinth. e omme. Dressed or fuil sized.] i {,orncr pmts NRURUURUNE | | S :
8ire Clrder e imcrns. Coluning under g!rders' ....;m_, '_ '_ i e MK O COBLERS
Kind and thickness of outside sheathiug of exterlor wal]sr ':-';..-Mn;._.u.,'._'.,.'m......,..m,. bt 15 1 e et e
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions} 2x4‘£6” 0. LJ Brldglng in overy floor and flat roof apan over 8 l'eet, o :
Jolsts and eaftera: 18t ROOT i o 2 i 30 et FOOF i “ -
On centers: 18t 00Tt oo I imsitirinimnnncicesny e - , roof ' 5
Maximum spant _fat 1000 susen O S e SO A i
I# one story building with mnsonry wal!s. thicknms of walls? helght? T i

No. cars now accommaodated on nme !ot_ ..... " )10 be ac mTod te
Will automobile repaieing be done ofher than minor rep.ﬂra to cats

APPROVED B
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: "Lcssce s name and addrca i - . RS RTE Telcphone

'Arclaitcct A
L Proposcd use 0( bn!!dlng
© U Last use voreiviieian

; : 'Delalln of Now Work pemit. to I\rod I He rLl
1s any plumblng mvolved In t!\ls \vork? _Is atly ¢ electrical work involved in thls work? i _
- Helght average grade to top « of plate i A

: .Mmefinl of undcrph_ming .
Kind of 100 v mniaisisiin

Studs (outgtde waﬂs and.¢ rylng

To the INSPY.CTOR OF, BUILDI\I(:S ?ORTM\ND,

- The undersigned hereby nfﬂm for ammdmcnl lo Permft No.. 9/ lé%pcrlammg lo the bmldmg ors ruclure com,brmd
in !he original application i accordance with the 1. aw: oj the Sm!c oj Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordi
the City of Portland, plans mrd specifications, icbdtled fierewith, mld !he jollmung speuﬁcafmn

Location ...11363150. Breghton. A8, iuils _ - Within Fire Litits? cuommnn
Owner's name and address . ; Por. BLAS . ’i‘*lei)hoh:e'

awyer St. A.Port.land ’lelephonc

To constx-uot. 3tx ddition on rear of axist-i ng building.
Po_construab 14t x 501 froma 1=story. nddit 2y nt. of a:detd ng huildi g
al) as per plano :

U Slze, front e deplh
Materfal of Iou_ndatlo;u

No. of chimneys ...
Framing 1umber—-1{ind swighins
COTREL POSIS cnvcsssssintrinn: Sills
- Girders wuummnarn Size.

Joists and rafters 1 gl 1at ‘floo
On cenlerst -

Maximum span :
ds Realty Corp.

i Groaga
-APPTO"Cdf _ - -Frgd I-ﬁrrill nc..b ’

ngnamre of Owner
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_2,_0 Y _AINSPFCTOR OF BUI
: Tﬁe mii:r.f!'gmd I{crcbj aﬁ{ﬁ? f;mmt 15 erec :alm répair _mroiuh fn:fall !hefol!mmgbm!d:’ng strutctisre eqm'ﬁnml
bl

in atcdrdame with the Laws of the Stald s of Mdine, ‘the Biilding Code ar
:pec{ﬁmhfm:. if any, subinitied herewith and 1 _efo?crwt‘n’g :peis‘jf cations’

Locatlon ... 4134 &—1150.,532191& on RWA
Owncrs r\mue andiaddress i.Crosa.
L essee a name and nddress
Contracto s name and addr
Archltcct SN
Proposed use of bul!dmg i
- Last use o, . -
Materlal......omionnNO, stori
Other bulldings on same lot ...
Estimated cost §......... 6000

‘ ;;:%

No. families
No. famllles

: Te construet 20' x 1;0"'

s .u-nders!ood ih&l this p?fmu"lﬂ does ot inchide tnstallation of iu'a!mg apparaliis wh!ch is to bc faken ont soparaldfﬂ and s
the name of the heating conlractor, - PERMIT TQ. BB ISSUED:

Is any plumblng involved In this work?..
1s connectlon to be made to pnbi_i sewer?
Has soptic tank notlce bcen sent?
Helght average grade to top of piate
Slze, front.. s v depth i
Material of foundation -
Maderial of underplnning - o -

Kind of roof . .Rise per foot .
No. Of chIMNOYS rroirsrecsad s Mater!al of chlﬁ

" ,oellar ”
- Thickniess ...

S Kind of heat
rncr posu

Mnx. on LQINQH

Jolats and rafters: S lst ﬂoo: .
- On centerar- - '_ lat ﬂoor :f
- Maxinum span. Ist ﬂom'

wh rﬂﬂf
) I‘OOf__
helght?,




¢ C1TY OF PORTLAND, MAINE .
BOARD OF APPEALS :

VARIANCE APPEAL slaveh 54, 1900 “ i

4da Realty Corp. , owner of property at 1136-1150 Befoiiton Avenne e
provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of portland, hereby respect-
Jitions the Board of Appeals for a variance from the provision: of sald Ordinance to permic:
}jof,the followins sipns on the premiscs at this lovacion: (i)  vetacheq Sipn A havinge
A dimensions of 16, fect by 22 ico- with a magimum heipht of 325 [ ct above te ground,
r:.l‘_l't_s(i Sfgn D having overall dimensgious ol 26 fect with o maxinmum hatsht of 30 fect above the a
gn@.unnd detached Sipgn C 15 fect nigh by 50 feet long with a maxinun heelphtt of 21 feel above
fégground. The permfis for Signs A and B are svesently not iasuable bercause the sijpns are to
6 located within the 30 feet (ront yard sctback avea required by Section 21 of the Urdinance
iﬁﬁd*hre to ¢ .tend beyond Lhe allowable 20 fool maiwmum height above the gronmd limil sct by
.ﬁﬁction 16 -5 of the Ordinance, and the pevmit for &ign ¢ is not issuabie because the sign would
Arexveed the allowahle 20 foot wmaximm heipht set by sectlon 16-A~5, and further more, the total
iarea of the signs propescd on the promises, ifnctuding a marquee sipn with an approxiunte arca of
1 40 square fect and two sians attached {lat against the wall of the restaurant building having «
YA combined area of about 110 square feet, is Lo be about 1560 square fect instead of tbe manimun
(7 allowalte area ¢f 00 square feet sct Ly Section l6-A«5 of the Ovdinance,

Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finda that the
itrict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the
development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that
thaie are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply
to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of
tac applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinasce whether in violation of the provisions

of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely
affc-ted by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be centrary

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL:

to the .ntent and purpose of the Ordinance, . . _—
Gross Joads dealty Covp,
. o e ¢
By: [( VG J} ) ! j{ Vvl s
APPELLANT
DECISION

1/, 1960 , the Board of Appeals finds that all of the above

Affer public hearing held __ April
be granted

;onditions do exist with vespect to this property and rhat a variance should
vo this case, provided that sipn B shall have n max imum heighi of 32-1/2 feet only alth the
same maximem vverall dimensions of 26 fect,
It {s, therefore. determined that a variance from the provisions of ithe Zoning Orcdinance should

;; sranted {n this case, as ahove provided, - 2 /// f 22
. Lorgt a
5 A T 7
eny oy ) e e

e
BOARD—OF APPEALS

Geanted Hay 0, 1990
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT cep 21 1950

Class of Building ¢r Type of Stracture e .
Portlaml, Maine, . .. _January 28, 1960 (‘]"Y 01 PERTLANE

“T'a the INSPECTOR OF BUILDERGE, PORTLAND, MAINZ

The undersipned hereby applies for a permil Io crect absrropair demgntishinstall the fullmuing building struclure equipment
i aceordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Buitding Code and Zoning Ordinanee af the (ity of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, stubmitted herewith and the follmuing specifications:

Location ..1136-1150. Brighton. Av8e. . ... . - Within Fite Limits? .. Iiat. No...
Owner's name and address ... Sross Roagt Realty Corp. ??iﬁh"?ﬁ..ﬁ‘.."?*. S Telephone .
Lessee's name and address . ... valle'ssbeakiiouge660(‘0:‘!‘1%!\\'0. . Teephone ... R
Contractor's name and address o ndtec U.P%.?P:ng?. Th hlm St‘ e T'elephone 2'0695
Archltee’ e Specifientions. . . . Plans . Y98 No. of aheets . 3
Propoeed use of BUIng ..o i CReataMrant | e e o e No. families . ...
TLABE LBE oo v e mecmemm s ¢ s e e s e e . No. families .
Materdal o 0 storles L Heat . .Style of roof . . o Raofing o e e

Other huitdings o 8ath, B o ne e e
Eatimated cost 8. Fee § 2,00 .
General Description of New Work
'3 £ph, Pesceipd ¢
- h y
@ erect & detached sign 20! x 2’; as per plan,

permi Tsaned with Leties

Abpron -
Shiaved by Kunteipg) (‘”'.:st’//Z/é- R

RIS

ot oL e o :A/é o

1 is wunderstood that this permit dees not include installation of heating apparalus t:'iéir;f: i.‘ I be faken oul separalely by and in
the e of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED 70 contractor

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in T WOPKT & o s e e s B ADY clectrical work involved in this WOTK? o e e v

L5 connection to be made to public sewer? e o—me IE not, what ss proposed [Or SEWAEE? oo mmre s e

Has septic tank natice been QI oo i e e FOTIY MOEICE SOTMY oo e e e o e e e
Height a—e -age grade to top of plate oo s Height average grade to highest point of roof. oo
Size, front. . depth e v Mo stories . .......solid or filted tand? oo oo ovarth or FOCKE v i

Materiat of Toundation ... e Thickness, 109 o .. DOLLOM. cellar . oo s
v HEIERE i Thickness ...

Material of underpinning ...

Lize per 00t i TROOE COVETIRE 1o v oo o o s

IGind af rool . oo

No. of chitmieys L e Material of ehimasys. . ..o of Huitg o Kindofheat . . ... fue
Framing Lurber—Rimdon e Dressed or [ull sizeh. .. .. . Corner posts - 11 LR
§ize GIPUEr oo e e Colitiens uncler girders .. o S ‘ . abus. snooeoters e

Kind and thickness of oubside sheathing of exterior wallst ... .. . SR

Studs (outside walls and carrying portizionsi 2¢4-16" O, 7. Bridging in everv floor and fat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: it FlOOE e o o ot 2 i ad o 7000 e e
On centers: T T Y - |1 p—————— Bed oo e
Maxinwm span; 18E OO . s ot 2 s . CAed e 100

Loeght? e

1f one story building with masonry wally, thickness of walls?....

If a Garage

No. cars uow acrommodated on sanie lot......, o be accommedated. .. . number commercial cars (o be accommodated .. .

T habitually stored in the proposed building?.




AR R RN

il APPLICATION FOR PEN R
Class of Building or T)pc of Ytrudﬂrt . L v
Portland, Maf.uc, .

Tk V!&SPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, mmm, MAINE o
T The undersigned hereby applies for o permil lo . 'a:d afm repatr demeolish install the followiny
in accordance with the Laws of the Slate of Maine, the 1 lm’dmg Code and Zoming Ordinance of the €

specifications, if any, submilied herewith and the fo!lownyg spmﬁmlwm. q\"w“:‘:d
Location lsu_...'.’_f}“ht'on .\va. O pempmen Within Fire Limits? e 1010 ons

Owner's name and address ) ‘:{ f‘orp. 30 York st, .« Telephon :
L.essee’s name and address : Te‘""hono: e
Contractor's name and address b“‘bo‘rd b&,ineermg L’Om" li;h 1?:%..‘;.993 Sbe o Te none.tr
Architeet ... . . e b Spetifications. c‘cyggt Ll"?ana AT No. of sheets .4
Propoved use of bm!dmg ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, RPN W71 % | No. families s
Eastuse .. . -~ SOV NRRRUROTIOR & 1 W {101t 11.1: J——
Material ... . No. stories voe oo Heat oo renrrnrnSEYE O TOOE i e - ROOBRE e

Other buildings on same lot ... R i e e ot
Estimated cost $45,000,00 .. . Fee 8.~
General Description of New Work

o casstiuen wna 1 ang 2 atory frame ami masonty addition 2051 long x 52! wide
fer iotel ws vor plansy and speckfieations.,

Permil Isaned with T oetis

Tt is understood that this permit does not include {nstailation of heating apparatus whick is to be taken ot scparalely by and in
the name of the heating conlracior., PERMIT T0 BB ISSUBD T'Q  conbractors

Details of New Work

Ia any plumbing lavolved In this work? .. ... .. ..[s any electrical work involved in this work? . e e
I connection to be made to public sewer? ... ___. Il not, what » proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank otice been sent? . ...~ Form notice 1ent? N S
Flerht average grade to top of plate ... ... ... tleight average grade to highei& point of rool..,
Size, frant.. . oddepth £t }\,'_r\ ‘,,q‘:oﬂ;s Belon zﬁiklﬂ{ filled land?... .. .. e .carth or rock?
Material of foundation .. .coneraeta.. .. oo Thickness, {0p v BOLHOM. . v v cellar . -
Kind of roof . .. i Ris0 per foot e e ROOE COVEring et Sttt St ,
No. of chitneys ... ... Material of chmme)s vrmsnenne OF HOINE v o I(ind of heat . . (uel
Framing Lumber—Kind ... .. Dressed or full size?.. . .. ... ... Corner posty - ... ... Silis
Sire Girder .. oo Columns under givders oL 8lre oo Max, 0N COMETS wn
Studs {outside walls and carrying partitiona} 2x4:16" O, C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joiata and ralters: ist floor.. s 2nd y drd e TOO] e

On centera: 18t 00 s s ey 2R e e it S ey $00F .
Maximum span: Lat floor y 2nd.... 2 3ed roof e st s B
If one atory building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? N SN 1111111 3 JN— e, s
If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot... ..., to be accommadated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated.......
Will antomobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually atored in the proposed buitding?.............
APPROVED: ! Misceltaneous

Will werk require disturbing of any tree on a public strect?. 12,

- Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
yen

observed? . 2.

Croas hwads Realty Zorp,
— e e weapouru anglneering Corp,
c3 101 - o B

beersitcint
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tol CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE g ‘
' COharter Houso Mobtol ImDepnrtmcn: of Building Inspection )

46 @R iliticate of Geeupancy i

LOCATION  f1150 Brighton Aves : ’

“lsued 10 Grous load Hoaltw Oorp. Date of Issue  JUIY 19y 1063 3
Thia in ?3 E?Fh{if’tﬂ%e building, premises, or part thereof, at the ahove locatlon, buile—azleered

T —changed as to use under Building Petmic No. 63/98 , has bad final inspection, has been found to conform
% substanthally te requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Bullding Code of the City, and is hereby approved for

occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, 1 indicared below.

'y PorTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY £
$ Entire (500 Bullding) Foted ]
¥  Limiting Conditions  Areso 114 and 116 ¥
] a6 ohovn on plalis F
; not to be used as meebing room, :
§ This cedtificate supersedes

certificate issued

Approved:
i ... Aevenr ku-r/ur/ /‘,
* {Date) Imp«m
ettt i !
Hatleer This certifionts !denuﬂes !nrfnl uss of building or prem!m. and ought tobnr.nmm»d frots

ITRIL owner to ownet when propesty changes hands.  Copy will ba furaiehed to owntr of lessee [3¢ one dollar




s cenlﬁcate supers
‘certificate Tssued

had final inspculon has becn found
de of the Cley, '

i, and pughi Lo be mammd feomn -
otenar of lesses for one doll
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“'GITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
"IN THE BOARD OF. APPEALS

Cross ‘Roads Reslty - 7, owner of property at 1150 Badghton Avo, SERTS
under the provisions of Seoction 24 of .the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, .=+
hereby respectfully petitions tha Boaxd .of ‘Appesls for:a variagce from the ?rovisiona-o SR T
said Ordinance to parmit: -oroction of & detached polo. adgn 6160 % HAN, XM highe oo
Thio pormlt ls prosently-nobj1sauablé;unﬁop?php}aning Ordinanco bacause tho area ... .|
of signs nov on tho pranises, tobaling approximatoly 1700 square foot is in exodsa -~ ~ . ¢
of the 300 square foot permibted by Beotdon. b-A=5.0f the Ordinance portainihg to - i
tho Busineas~2 Zone in which the property is Loented and the proposed sl will ok
further snoroase by about A7.5 squar £ oot the non-oonfovdty in this respoot,

“Such variance may be grantad only if ‘the Board of Appeals -
{sions -of the Ordinance would result in -
undua hardship in the development of property which 1é.inconsistent with the intent and ..
purpose of the Ordinancej that there are exceptional or unique :circumstancos relating -
to the property that do not generally. pb}y{toﬁothorgpropartyilnTthe same zond OF Tl
neighborhood, which have not arisen as a rasilt of ‘action of the applicant subsequent ==
to the adoption of this Ordinance whather in violation of the provisions of the - . . i g
Ordinance or notj that property.in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely. = -}
affactad by the granting of the vaxriancey nd that:the 'grdanting of the variance will
not be contrary to the intent and purposeiok’ he Ordinance. -~ SR o

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL:: i
finds that the strict application of the prov

oo
After public hearing held | “August 31, 1967 A
all of the above conditions do - - i exist with-respe
variance ahould - be granted in this case 8 :
;Eiiﬁée;froﬁ?;h@fpkéﬁipions of the Zoning ordinance |-

hha:Boafa of Appoals £inds Eﬁatﬁf:iif';
¢t to this property and that &« 0 F

it is, therefore, detnrmiﬁéd tﬁit.af__
should ba granted in this case.




.+ Zontng Divisto 3224 . NGV ;OepnﬂmontofUrbanDeve!op:ﬁent'
_\_Margo Scnmuckaf j 2 : Josoph E(Oray;‘]r

482 angresé Slr:
Portland,- :

: P

“. T have réviewccf xhé inf‘ormatioﬂ supplied to 'mo which' nchutt. % { & copy of tho City‘dfPortland's 1983 Z ni
" Ordinance of}he B2 Zone pravidcd by the. City CI k's ofli¢ "o‘ ‘and.a pyo: {1ho 1983 deed which’ de%chbed the

conveyanceféf the ﬁ-ont property ﬁ'Om the wholei 2

A rcwcw oflhis'in!‘ormntIon.broughl, ihe X
~the ordinances at thot {lme and this cglvlsion WO u,!d .

?'?- .Ord inaqce xim}_rjg;i?fch@ﬁ“g@d

Marge Schmu
Zomnf; 5 Im[nistmto




Daniel Amory®

Oavid J. Backer*
S.Campbef Badger*
Michael L Buescher®
Alexandra £ Caulfield*
Jereot A Crouter*
Georga T, Dilworth*
Peter C. Falmiy*

Erin R. Feltest
Adranne £. Fouts*
Sara §. Hefistedi*
Eric R. Herlan*t
Melissa A. Hewey*t
Michael E. High*
David M. Kalin®

John S. Kaminski*
Edward J. Kstteher*
James T. Kebreth*
Jeanne M. Kincaid*t
Pater B Kein®
Hodney A Lake®
Benjamin £. Marcus*
Elek A. Milter*

Maona T. Movafaghit
Michael J, Murray*
Robert P. Nadeau*
Daina J. Nathanson*t
Kemberfy A. Paceh*
Jetfrey T. Piampiang®
William L. Ploutfe®
Asren M. Pratt*{
Harry B. Pringle*
Kerianr Romant
DaniglJ. Rosa*t
George Royle v*
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Kimberly Sweatt {207) 772-1941
{207} 772-3621 Fax

DrummondWﬁ;gﬁ Sum ksweati@dwamlaw.com (800} 727-1941

84 Marginal Way, Suite 600

Portland, ME 04101-2480 www.dwmlaw.com
August 30, 2012
Ms. Marge Schmuckal
City of Portland
389 Congress Street e —
: DEPT, OF BUILDING NSFEETIBRY
Portland, ME 04101 @ £ CITY OF POPI(MAN[ Mr#

Re: 1150 Brighton Avenue, Portland, Maine

CBL - 264 A001001 (Motel Parcel)
g

DearMarge: 20658 2~ (¢ B

RN

We represent Sai Prasad, LI.C which owns the above noted property. We kindly
request that you prepare a zoning determination letter to address any land use or
zoning issues which may exist,

Specifically, we would like to verify the use as a motel is lawful and that there are
no outstanding zoning, building or life safety code violations. Please also provide
copies of any certificates, permits, approvals or violations which pertain to the

property.

I am enclosing a firm check in the amount of $150. 00 for your services. Thank you
for your assistance in this matter,

Sincelely,

3{ L@M o

berly Sweatt
Paralegal

Enclosure

YT MERITAS

DRUMMOND WOODSUM & MACMAHON -| (ATTORNEYS AT LAW /i3 20l i =275 Portland, BAE  Portsmoauth, NH ¢
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Receipts Details:

Tender Information: Check , Check Number: 103798
Tender Amount: 150,00

Receipt Header:

Cashier Id: bsaucier

Receipt Date: 9/4/2012
Receipt Number: 47791

e

Sirengthening a Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life o www.portlandmaine.gov

Receipt Details:
Referance ID: 494 Fee Type: | BP-DP
Receipt Number: | 0 Payment
Date:
Transaction 150.00 Charge 150.00
Amount: Amount:

Job ID: Miscellaneous charges

Additional Comments: 1150 Brighton Ave

Thank You for your Payment!
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Lend Uke Typa
Property Location
Owner Information

Book and Page
Legal Description

Acres

HOTEL & MOTEL
1150 BRIGHTON AVE
SAI PRASAD L1C
1150 BRIGHTON AVE
PORTLAND ME 04102
286447253

264-A-1 265-8-2
BRIGHTOH AVE 1136-1150
REAR

354582 5F

8.1401

Current Assessed Valuation:

TAX ACET HO, 30600  OWMNER OF RECORD AS OF APRIL 2012
SAL PRASAD LLC

LAND VALUE $1,020,80000 1150 pRIGHTON AVE

BUILDING VALUE $334,070.00  PORTLAND ME 04102

HET TANABLE - REAL ESTATE $1,352,670.00

TAX AHOUNT

Dest vigwad at
LLOALH0, viith
Tntemet Explorer

$25,457.26

Any information concerning tax payments should be directed 1o the
‘Treasury offlce at 874-8490 or e-maited,

Building Information:

Bullding 1
Year Built 1950
Style/ Structura Typa HOTE(/MOTEL EOW RISE
# Unita 122
Buliding Num/Hama 1 - RODEWAY IHN
Square Feet 50244
View Sketch View Hap

Exterior/Interior liformation:

Hulding 1
Levels 01/01
Size 34646
Usa MOTEL
Height 9
Walls FRAME
Heating HW/STEAM
AjC uhIr
Building 1
Lavels 02/02
Size 15598
Use HOTEL
Helght 9
Wafls FRAME
Hezting HW/STEAM
AjC URIT
Other Features:
Bullding 1
Structure CANOPY - RODF/SLAB
Size BXL?

Outbuildings/Yard Improvements:

Building 1
Year Bullt 1987
Structure SHED-FRAME
Size BX13
Units i

fearda

-

http://'www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=264 A001001

9/18/2012
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